Table Info.1 a Access to the information and training
Percentage of the households that participated on the trainings, problems encountered on those trainings,

frequency of meetings with the agronomists, source and type of information claimed by entity/district

Regularly 14 2.3 .0 17
Sometimes 2.3 6.8 1.2 3.8
Rarely 3.1 7.3 1.2 4.5
Never 93.2 83.6 97.5 90.0

Time 2.0 7.4 3.8
Place 1.4 5.2 2.7
Distance 3.1 7.0 1.2 4.4
Content .8 21 .0 12
Price 1.9 3.8 .0 2.5
Approach 1.3 2.1 .0 15
Other 7 .8 1.2 7

Never participates on trainings and instructions 93.2 83.6 97.5 90.0

Regularly 1.3 2.3 .0 1.6
Sometimes 2.7 4.2 .0 31
Rarely 3.5 8.7 1.2 5.2
Never 92.4 84.7 98.8 90.0

Books 3.6 5.3 .0 4.1
Magazines 7.9 13.8 .0 9.9
TV Shows 77.1 80.3 65.2 77.9
Internet 8.3 7.2 17.4 8.3
Associations 15.5 12.7 19.6 14.5

Expert 12.4 23.2 .0 16.2
Market 114 14.9 58.7 14.7
Meteorological 17.6 10.1 13.0 14.4
General 58.6 51.8 28.3 54.7




